TIannacci,

1 2021-04344
COURT: County

2 2023-08036
COURT: County

3 2022-10523
COURT: Supreme

4 2022-02946
COURT: Supreme

5 2023-02196
COURT: Supreme

6 2022-05051
COURT: Supreme

2022-10547
COURT: Supreme

7 2021-01857
COURT: Supreme

2021-01858
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-06579
COURT: Supreme

9 2021-01326
COURT: Supreme

10 2021-08258

COURT: Surrogate's

11 2023-09946

COURT: Surrogate's

J.P.,

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, Voutsinas and Landicino, JJ.

People v Brown, Tracey

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Santos
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People v Alvarado, Dennys

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Konstantynovska v Friendly Home Care, Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Konstantynovska v Friendly Home Care, Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Naftaliyev v GGP Staten Island Mall, LLC

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order
Naftaliyev v GGP Staten Island Mall, LILC

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Sakizada

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Sakizada

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order & Judgment

Center, Inc.
J/0: Judgment

Eborn v Long Island Care
COUNTY: Queens

Nyamekye Holding Corp. v Launch Development, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of Pleines Family Trust
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Trust v Pleines
J/0: Order

Matter of Pleines Family
COUNTY: Nassau

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

02/26/2021

08/10/2023

12/09/2022

03/17/2022

02/15/2023

06/06/2022

11/04/2022

05/21/2020

05/21/2020

07/23/2020

11/02/2020

09/22/2021

09/15/2023



TIannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Voutsinas and Landicino,

12 2021-08409
COURT: Supreme

13 2021-08783
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-11556
COURT: Supreme

15 2023-09456
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-00177
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-00023
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-10924
COURT: Supreme

19 2023-10977
COURT: Supreme

20 2023-10766
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Panopoulos v Hartog

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

12049 Flatlands Ave. Corp. v Research Centre of Kabbalah,
& Judgment

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Curran v Village of Amityville
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Schapers v West Lawrence Care Center,
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank v Khorram

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Miller v Great Vegetable Farm, Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

LLC

Freeman v New York City Housing Authority

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. v Herbin

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Greenpoint Bank v Sofia
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

JJ.

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/12/2021

Inc.

10/29/2021

08/21/2023

07/28/2023

09/19/2023

10/18/2023

09/29/2023

04/05/2023

03/21/2023



