# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Iannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Voutsinas and Landicino, JJ.

1 2021-04344 COURT: County	People v Brown, Tracey COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:02/26/2021
2 2023-08036 COURT: County	People of State of New Yor COUNTY: Suffolk	k v Santos J/O: Order	DATED:	08/10/2023
3 2022-10523 COURT: Supreme	People v Alvarado, Dennys COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:12/09/2022
4 2022-02946 COURT: Supreme	Konstantynovska v Friendly COUNTY: Kings	Home Care, Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	03/17/2022
5 2023-02196 COURT: Supreme	Konstantynovska v Friendly COUNTY: Kings	Home Care, Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	02/15/2023
6 2022-05051 COURT: Supreme	Naftaliyev v GGP Staten Is COUNTY: Richmond	land Mall, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	06/06/2022
2022-10547 COURT: Supreme	Naftaliyev v GGP Staten Is COUNTY: Richmond	land Mall, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	11/04/2022
7 2021-01857 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v S COUNTY: Queens	akizada J/O: Order	DATED:	05/21/2020
2021-01858 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v S COUNTY: Queens	akizada J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED:	05/21/2020
8 2020-06579 COURT: Supreme	Eborn v Long Island Care C COUNTY: Queens	enter, Inc. J/O: Judgment	DATED:	07/23/2020
9 2021-01326 COURT: Supreme	Nyamekye Holding Corp. v L COUNTY: Kings	aunch Development, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	11/02/2020
10 2021-08258 COURT: Surrogate'	Matter of Pleines Family T s COUNTY: Nassau	rust J/O: Order	DATED:	09/22/2021
11 2023-09946 COURT: Surrogate'	Matter of Pleines Family T s COUNTY: Nassau	rust v Pleines J/O: Order	DATED:	09/15/2023

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Iannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Voutsinas and Landicino, JJ.

12 2021-08409 COURT: Supreme	Panopoulos v Har COUNTY: Na	•	Order	DATED:	10/12/2021
13 2021-08783 COURT: Supreme		<b>-</b>	search Centre of Ka Order & Judgment	bbalah, I DATED:	nc. 10/29/2021
14 2023-11556 COURT: Supreme	Curran v Village	_	Order	DATED:	08/21/2023
15 2023-09456 COURT: Supreme	Schapers v West COUNTY: Qu		enter, LLC Order	DATED:	07/28/2023
16 2024-00177 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank COUNTY: Su		Order	DATED:	09/19/2023
17 2024-00023 COURT: Supreme	Miller v Great V COUNTY: Ki	•	Inc. Order	DATED:	10/18/2023
18 2023-10924 COURT: Supreme	Freeman v New Yo COUNTY: Ki		Authority Order	DATED:	09/29/2023
19 2023-10977 COURT: Supreme	Bank of New York COUNTY: Qu	/	N.A. v Herbin Order	DATED:	04/05/2023
20 2023-10766 COURT: Supreme	Greenpoint Bank COUNTY: Ki		Order	DATED:	03/21/2023